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RiversEast

AGENDA

Special Called Meeting
Monday, June 30, 2025

2:00 PM

Hybrid- Martin Community College or via ZOOM

The purpose of the Rivers East Workforce Development Board is to provide regional leadership, guidance and
support to meet the changing needs of our communities through strategic innovation and collaboration.

2:00

2:05

2:15

2:20

2:30

2:40

2:45

3:00

Call to Order
Determination of a Quorum

Local Policy Updates
ETPL Request
Funding Recommendations PY 25
Incumbent Worker Training Grant Requests
Nominating Committee Report
Other Business

PY25 Meeting Schedule

Staffing Updates for PY25

Adjourn

Jenny Brown, Chair

Jennie Bowen, Director
Ashlan Crouch, A/DW/OS Program Specialist
Kimberly Laws, Compliance Manager

Jerry Townsend, Business Services Specialist
Wendell Hall, Committee Chair

Jennie Bowen, Director
Jennie Bowen, Director

Next Meeting: Wednesday, September 10, 2025 3:00 p.m.



