

## AGENDA Special Called Meeting Monday, June 30, 2025 2:00 PM

## Hybrid- Martin Community College or via ZOOM

The purpose of the Rivers East Workforce Development Board is to provide regional leadership, guidance and support to meet the changing needs of our communities through strategic innovation and collaboration.

2:00	Call to Order Determination of a Quorum	Jenny Brown, Chair
2:05	Local Policy Updates	Jennie Bowen, Director
2:15	ETPL Request	Ashlan Crouch, A/DW/OS Program Specialist
2:20	Funding Recommendations PY 25	Kimberly Laws, Compliance Manager
2:30	Incumbent Worker Training Grant Requests	Jerry Townsend, Business Services Specialist
2:40	Nominating Committee Report	Wendell Hall, Committee Chair
2:45	Other Business PY25 Meeting Schedule Staffing Updates for PY25	Jennie Bowen, Director Jennie Bowen, Director
3:00	Adjourn	

Next Meeting: Wednesday, September 10, 2025 3:00 p.m.